12	No.: 70886-0003
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Pos/REV02 11 Tab settings → → → → → → ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓	01178536
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Javier Rosell FERRER, Pere Riu COSTA, Ramon Pallas ARENY, Jordi Elvira CANAS and Ramon Braogos BARDIA	Name: <u>NTE, S.A.</u> Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance: 9-/0-99	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: CAN MALE S/N 08186 LLICA
Security Agreement Change of Name	D'AMUNT, Barcelona, SPAIN
Other Correct First Assignor's middle name on Recordation Form Cover Sheet	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>5/21/98; 5/28/98 and 6/16/98</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attact	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dickinson Wright PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1901 L Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 800	04-1061
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	40E
9/14/1999 NTHAI1 00000015 09034223	USE THIS SPACE NO SALC
19FC Mement and signature. 40.00 CP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	in allan
Conrad J. Clark	Child September 10, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sl	
	PATENT

REEL: 010258 FRAME: 0968

NON MICROFILM This, nake this your Brief - aug

Corrective assignment to correct the name of the assignment s\$ 98 recorded on reel _____ frame _____ assignor hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest. 0865 9480

PATENT REEL: 010258 FRAME: 0969

FORM PTU-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-457-0160
Name Conrad J. Clark, Esq.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 1) Dickinson Wright PLLC		
Address (line z) 1901 L Street, NW	· · · ·	
Address (line 3) Sulte 800]
Address (line 4) Washington, DC 20036]
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	bages of the attached conveyance documen	t # 5
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) 09/034223	Imber(S) Mark if addi Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for patent Number) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for patent Number)	
signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application w	ras <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the ter Fee Amount Fee Amount	er PCT PCT PCT content of properties involved. #	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the te Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account	er PCT PCT PCT otal number of properties involved. # t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ closed Deposit Account dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	PCT
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the to Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and to attached copy is a true copy of the	er PCT PCT PCT otal number of properties involved. # t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ closed \checkmark Deposit Account dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	PCT
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the to Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and b	er PCT PCT PCT otal number of properties involved. # t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ closed Deposit Account diditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Y belief, the foregoing information is true and	PCT

. · · ·

.

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 08:30:99 OMB 08:51-0027		S. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(Enter additional Conve	ying Farties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ramor	Pallas Areny	06/16/1998
Name (ine 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jordi E	ivira Canas	05/21/1998
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ramon	Bragos Bardia	05/28/1998
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(i	\$.	es attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached, (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	de
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation must</i>
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	
	Application Number(s) Patent Number	
		[

PATENT REEL: 010258 FRAME: 0971

Applicant: Rosell Ferrer et al. Serial No. 09/034,223 Filed: March 4, 1998 For: APPARATUS AND PROCEDURE FOR MEASURING VOLUMES AND GLOBAL AND SEGMENTAL CORPORAL COMPOSITION IN HUMAN BEINGS

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned

Javier Rosell Ferrer, Pere Riu Costa, Ramón Pallas Areny, Jordi Elvira Cañas and Ramón Bragos Bardia

the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to NTE, S.A. of Can Malé, s/n 08186 Lliça D'Amunt (Barcelona) SPAIN (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35USC 100), and throughout the world, in the invention(s) known as

APPARATUS AND PROCEDURE FOR MEASURING VOLUMES AND GLOBAL AND SEGMENTAL CORPORAL COMPOSITION IN HUMAN BEINGS

for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America was filed on March 4, 1998, as Patent Application Serial No. 09/034,223, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue or corresponding application(s) thereof throughout the world and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent Office Officials throughout the world to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Date <u>5-28-1998</u> Name of Inventor Javier Rosell Ferrer Witness <u>Historic (Cosos Produc prod</u> Witness <u>Juan Robinos</u> Juan Robinos GISTRO
Date 5-29-1991 Name of Inventor Witness <u>ALFONSO NENOE2</u> Witness <u>ALFONSO</u> NENOE2
JUAN FANTOS DISTRO

PATENT REEL: 010258 FRAME: 0972

12/08/99 16:06 FAX

e,

		مرجع المرجع ا	•	\sim	
	Date_ 6/16/		of Inventor Ramón	Pailas Areny	
		Vitness <u>J.C.C.</u> Vitness <u>Fou S. Ceall</u>	:		
-	Date <u>21/5</u>	100	of Inventor Jordi El as i Vinader	Vire Cafias	
	Date 5- 28-	1 tora	of Inventor Ramón	Bragos Bardia Coso s Piedrofts	NA BUBUND
		/itness		MENDER	

RECORDED: 09/10/1999